UPDATED 6/30/20

STANBERRY R-ll SCHOOL DISTRICT

EXTRA DUTY PAY SCALE

BASE $32,300
16.00% $5,168
15.00% $4,845
14.00% $4,522
13.00% $4,199
12.00% $3,876
11.00% $3,553
10.00% $3,230

9.00% $2,907
8.00% $2,584
7.00% $2,261
6.50% $2,100
6.00% $1,938
5.00% $1,615
4.50% $1,454
4.00% $1,292
3.50% $1,131
3.00% $969
2.50% $808

2020-2021

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
BASE: $32,300 # % Year1l-3 % VYeard46 % Year7-9 % 10+
Athletic Director | 1 10% | $3,230 | 12% 33,876 | 14% | 34522 | 16% | $5,168
CATEGORY #1
Head Varsity Football 1 10% $3,230 | 11% | $3,553 | 13% | $4,199 15% $4,845
Head Varsity Basketball 2 10% $3,230 | 11% | $3,553 | 13% | $4,199 15% $4,845
Head Varsity Wrestling 1 10% $3,230 | 11% | $3,553 | 13% | $4,199 15% $4,845
Head Varsity Track (Boys/Girls) 1 10% $3,230 | 11% | $3,553 | 13% | $4,199 15% $4,845
CATEGORY #2
Instrumental Music 1 7% $2,261 | 8% [$2,584 | 9% | $2,907 |11% | $3,553
Vocal Music 1 7% $2,261 8% | $2,584 9% $2,907 | 11% | $3,553
Head Varsity Girls Softball 1 7% $2,261 8% | $2,584 9% $2,907 | 11% | $3,553
CATEGORY #3
Head Varsity Golf 2 6% $1,938 7% | $2,261 8% $2,584 10% $3,230
Head Varsity/JH Cheer Coach (FB) NEW 1 6% $1,938 7% | $2,261 8% $2,584 10% $3,230
Head Varsity/JH Cheer Coach (BB) NEV 1 6% $1,938 7% | $2,261 8% $2,584 10% $3,230
Assistant Varsity Football 2 6% $1,938 | 7% | $2,261 | 8% | $2,584 |[10% | $3,230
Assistant Varsity Basketball 2 6% $1,938 | 7% | $2,261 | 8% | $2,584 |[10% | $3,230
Assistant Varsity Wrestling 1 6% $1,938 | 7% | $2,261 | 8% | $2,584 |[10% | $3,230
Assistant Varsity Track (Boys/Girls) 2 6% $1,938 | 7% | $2,261 | 8% | $2,584 |[10% | $3,230
Head JH Football 1 6% $1,938 7% | $2,261 8% $2,584 10% $3,230
Head JH Basketball 2 6% $1,938 7% | $2,261 8% $2,584 10% $3,230
Head JH Track (Boys/Girls) 1 6% $1,938 | 7% | $2,261 | 8% | $2,584 |[10%| $3,230
CATEGORY #4
Assistant Varsity Girls Softball 2 5% $1,615 | 6% |$1,938 | 7% | $2,261 9% $2,907
Head JH Girls Softball 1 5% $1,615 6% | $1,938 7% $2,261 9% $2,907
Head JH Wrestling 1 5% $1,615 6% | $1,938 7% $2,261 9% $2,907
Junior Sponsor 2 5% $1,615 6% | $1,938 7% $2,261 9% $2,907
Senior Sponsor 2 5% $1,615 6% | $1,938 7% $2,261 9% $2,907
JH Cheer Sponsor 1 5% $1,615 6% | $1,938 7% $2,261 9% $2,907
CATEGORY #5
FFA Sponsor 1 4% $1,292 5% | $1,615 6% $1,938 8% $2,584
FCCLA Sponsor 1 4% $1,292 5% | $1,615 6% $1,938 8% $2,584
FBLA Sponsor 1 4% $1,292 5% | $1,615 6% $1,938 8% $2,584
Bokane & Little Bokane Sponsor 1 4% $1,292 | 5% | $1,615 | 6% | $1,938 8% $2,584
JH Science Olympiad Sponsor 1 4% $1,292 | 5% | $1,615 | 6% | $1,938 8% $2,568
HS Science Olympiad Sponsor 1 4% $1,292 | 5% | $1,615 | 6% | $1,938 8% $2,568




Assistant JH Football
Assistant JH Basketball
Assistant JH Track

Assistant JH Softball

Varsity Scholar Bowl

Junior Sponsor Support
CATEGORY 6

JH Scholar Bowl

Student Council Sponsor
National Honor Society

Bulldog Bark

OTHER CATEGORY

Sophomore Sponsor

Freshman Sponsor

Professional Development Chair
Homecoming

7th Grade Sponsor

8th Grade Sponsor

Summer Resistance Training Helpers
Elementary Scholar Bowl
Spelling Bee (Host Coordinator)
Elementary Student Council Sponsor
Assistant Cheerleading Sponsor
Summer Basketball Assistant
Asssitant Varsity Football (Volunteer)
Mentor Stipend

MISC. CATEGORY

Clock and Scorer Per Game

Gate Per Game Indoor Sports
Varsity Football Gate

JH/IV Football Gate

Softball Gate

District Mileage Reimbursement
Sub Teacher Pay First 10 Days
Sub Teacher Pay After 10 Days
Sub Aide Pay

Sub Nurse Pay

4%

$1,292

5%

$1,615

6%

$1,938

8%

$2,584

4%

$1,292

5%

$1,615

6%

$1,938

8%

$2,584

4%

$1,292

5%

$1,615

6%

$1,938

8%

$2,584

4%

$1,292

5%

$1,615

6%

$1,938

8%

$2,584

4%

$1,292

5%

$1,615

6%

$1,938

8%

$2,584

RlR|Rr|Rr(N] -

4%

$1,292

5%

$1,615

6%

$1,938

8%

$2,584

2.5%

$808

3.5%

$1,131

4.5%

$1,454

6.5%

$2,100

2.5%

$808

3.5%

$1,131

4.5%

$1,454

6.5%

$2,100

2.5%

$808

3.5%

$1,131

4.5%

$1,454

6.5%

$2,100

RlR|R|-

2.5%

$808

3.5%

$1,131

4.5%

$1,454

6.5%

$2,100

$300

$300

$300

$300

$300

$300

$300

$300

$200

$300

$600

$200

$200

wWIN|R|Rr|Rr|[Rr|lw|N]| R, R R -

$200

s11
$10
$25
$22
$15
$0.40
$85
$90
$65
$14 HR.




