STANBERRY R-II SCHOOL DISTRICT EXTRA DUTY PAY SCALE

2020-2021

Level 1

Level 2

Level 3

Level 4

BASE: \$32,300	#	%	Year 1-3	%	Year 4-6	%	Year 7-9	%	10+
Athletic Director	1	10%	\$3,230	12%	\$3,876	14%	\$4,522	16%	\$5,168
CATEGORY #1									
Head Varsity Football	1	10%	\$3,230	11%	\$3,553	13%	\$4,199	15%	\$4,845
Head Varsity Basketball	2	10%	\$3,230	11%	\$3,553	13%	\$4,199	15%	\$4,845
Head Varsity Wrestling	1	10%	\$3,230	11%	\$3,553	13%	\$4,199	15%	\$4,845
Head Varsity Track (Boys/Girls)	1	10%	\$3,230	11%	\$3,553	13%	\$4,199	15%	\$4,845
CATEGORY #2									
Instrumental Music	1	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	9%	\$2,907	11%	\$3,553
Vocal Music	1	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	9%	\$2,907	11%	\$3,553
Head Varsity Girls Softball	1	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	9%	\$2,907	11%	\$3,553
CATEGORY #3									
Head Varsity Golf	2	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	10%	\$3,230
Head Varsity/JH Cheer Coach (FB) NEV	1	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	10%	\$3,230
Head Varsity/JH Cheer Coach (BB) NEV	1	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	10%	\$3,230
Assistant Varsity Football	2	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	10%	\$3,230
Assistant Varsity Basketball	2	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	10%	\$3,230
Assistant Varsity Wrestling	1	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	10%	\$3,230
Assistant Varsity Track (Boys/Girls)	2	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	10%	\$3,230
Head JH Football	1	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	10%	\$3,230
Head JH Basketball	2	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	10%	\$3,230
Head JH Track (Boys/Girls)	1	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	8%	\$2,584	10%	\$3,230
CATEGORY #4									
Assistant Varsity Girls Softball	2	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	9%	\$2,907
Head JH Girls Softball	1	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	9%	\$2,907
Head JH Wrestling	1	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	9%	\$2,907
Junior Sponsor	2	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	9%	\$2,907
Senior Sponsor	2	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	9%	\$2,907
JH Cheer Sponsor	1	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	7%	\$2,261	9%	\$2,907
CATEGORY #5									
FFA Sponsor	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,584
FCCLA Sponsor	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,584
FBLA Sponsor	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,584
Bokane & Little Bokane Sponsor	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,584
JH Science Olympiad Sponsor	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,568
HS Science Olympiad Sponsor	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,568

BASE	\$32,300
16.00%	\$5,168
15.00%	\$4,845
14.00%	\$4,522
13.00%	\$4,199
12.00%	\$3,876
11.00%	\$3,553
10.00%	\$3,230
9.00%	\$2,907
8.00%	\$2,584
7.00%	\$2,261
6.50%	\$2,100
6.00%	\$1,938
5.00%	\$1,615
4.50%	\$1,454
4.00%	\$1,292
3.50%	\$1,131
3.00%	\$969
2.50%	\$808

Assistant JH Football	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,584
Assistant JH Basketball	2	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,584
Assistant JH Track	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,584
Assistant JH Softball	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,584
Varsity Scholar Bowl	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,584
Junior Sponsor Support	1	4%	\$1,292	5%	\$1,615	6%	\$1,938	8%	\$2,584
CATEGORY 6									
JH Scholar Bowl	1	2.5%	\$808	3.5%	\$1,131	4.5%	\$1,454	6.5%	\$2,100
Student Council Sponsor	1	2.5%	\$808	3.5%	\$1,131	4.5%	\$1,454	6.5%	\$2,100
National Honor Society	1	2.5%	\$808	3.5%	\$1,131	4.5%	\$1,454	6.5%	\$2,100
Bulldog Bark	1	2.5%	\$808	3.5%	\$1,131	4.5%	\$1,454	6.5%	\$2,100
OTHER CATEGORY									
Sophomore Sponsor	1	\$300							
Freshman Sponsor	1	\$300							
Professional Development Chair	1	\$300							
Homecoming	2	\$300							
7th Grade Sponsor	1	\$300							
8th Grade Sponsor	1	\$300							
Summer Resistance Training Helpers	2	\$300							
Elementary Scholar Bowl	3	\$300							
Spelling Bee (Host Coordinator)	1	\$200							
Elementary Student Council Sponsor	1	\$300							
Assistant Cheerleading Sponsor	1	\$600							
Summer Basketball Assistant	1	\$200							
Asssitant Varsity Football (Volunteer)	2	\$200							
Mentor Stipend	3	\$200							
MISC. CATEGORY									

Clock and Scorer Per Game \$11 \$10 Gate Per Game Indoor Sports \$25 Varsity Football Gate JH/JV Football Gate \$22 \$15 Softball Gate District Mileage Reimbursement \$0.40 Sub Teacher Pay First 10 Days \$85 Sub Teacher Pay After 10 Days \$90 Sub Aide Pay \$65 Sub Nurse Pay \$14 HR.